

## LOW MELTING POINT METALS DISCLOSURE FORM

## 1. Products for which this declaration is made:

Product Name			
DYKEM HIGH PURITY	DYKEM BRITE MARK	DYKEM RINZOFF AND	DYKEM SAFE-MARK, HIGH
MARKERS	MARKERS	SUDZ OFF MARKERS	TEMP & UV MARKERS

## 2. Declaration

For the above-referenced products, ITW Pro Brands declares that, in our manufacturing of the product, we do not intentionally use as part of product formulation the following: lead, mercury, tin, cadmium, arsenic, antimony, and bismuth.

The information provided is to the best of our knowledge and according to current data provided by our suppliers and independent testing.

Prepared by: <u>Dean Knox</u> Title: <u>Quality Manager</u> Date: <u>April 20, 2023</u>

001-04-20-2023

## 3. Manufacturer's Statement of the Limitations of the Declaration

ITW Pro Brands declares that the information provided in this Declaration is true and complete to the best of our knowledge as of the date below. The information in this Declaration is believed to be correct as of the date issued. ITW Pro Brands MAKES NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE OR COURSE OF PERFORMANCE OR USAGE OF TRADE. The information is based on many factors that are beyond the control of ITW Pro Brands, including but not limited to the completeness and accuracy of information we have received, or the conditions prevailing when operations were observed and/or sampled. In choosing to rely on or use this information, you assume all risk including the results obtained and agree to indemnify ITW Pro Brands against any and all claims. All recommendations or suggestions must be evaluated by you to determine their applicability or suitability for your particular purpose. ITW Pro Brands is not engaged in rendering legal or other professional service and if such service is required, a competent professional should be retained. Any information claimed by ITW Pro Brands to be confidential or proprietary is not to be disclosed to any third party.

4647 Hugh Howell Rd. Tucker, GA 30084 • 805 E Old 56 Hwy. Olathe, KS 66061 • (800) 241-8334













